

\206
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO. 14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8674/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2012 in ITA
No.1070/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CANFIN HOMES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pushpa Kumari Mishra,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner now prays that no
additional documents are required to be filed.
Submission is recorded.

List the matter in due course.

(Narendra Prasad)
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master