

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS...CC 20940 OF 2014  
AND 8674 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICAITON NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.**

**....PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**M/S CANFIN HOMES LTD.**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**SLP(C) NO...CC 20940 OF 2014**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned is filed against the final Judgment and order dated 25.04.2014 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in ITA No. 948 of 2007 and is barred by time by 125 days. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the SLP(C) No. 5733 of 2013 entitled "COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR. vs M/S CANFIN HOMES." arising from a common followed judgment which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court has dismissed the same.(Copy of the Order dated 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 is enclosed herewith for reference.)

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the SLP(C) No. 11463 of 2012 entitled "C.I.T & ANR vs M/S CANFIN HOMES LIMITED" arising from relied upon judgment which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court has dismissed the same.(Copy of the Order dated 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 is enclosed herewith for reference.)

**SLP(C) NO...CC 8674 OF 2013**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned is filed against the Judgment and order dated 19.07.2012 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in ITA No. 1070 of 2006 and is barred by time by 91 days. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP(C) No...CC 20940 of 2014 entitled "COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. vs M/S CANFIN HOMES LTD." as both are arising from common followed Judgment.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 for not filing of Additional Documents as per undertaking when his lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Counsel for the petitioner now prays that no additional documents are required to be filed. Submission is recorded.**

**List the matter in due course."**

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**